Incident #

2600000783

2600000782

2600000777

2600000774

2600000767

2600000811

2600000805

2600000804

2600000802

2600000799

2600000793

2600000884

2600000862

2600000861

2600000860

Northborough Police Department

Date
Reported

1/18/2026

1/18/2026

1/18/2026

1/18/2026

1/18/2026

1/19/2026

1/19/2026

1/19/2026

1/19/2026

1/19/2026

1/19/2026

1/20/2026

1/20/2026

1/20/2026

1/20/2026

Page 1 of 4

Daily Press Police Log
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From : 1/18/2026 Midnight To: 1/24/2026 11:59 PM.

Time Address
Reported
7:02 PM DAVIS ST/ DAVIS AVE
4:17 PM RICE AVE
12:50 PM OTIS ST
8:17 AM  SOLOMON POND RD / I-290
2:22 AM WEST MAIN ST
6:57 PM LYMAN ST
5:43 PM WEST MAIN ST/ SOUTH ST
2:05 PM CHERRY ST
9:26 AM WHITNEY ST
5:29 AM SOUTH ST
1:04 AM LYDIA'S WAY
9:18 PM SHOPS WAY
3:00 PM EAST MAIN ST/ LITTLE
POND RD
2:54 PM MAIN ST
2:46 PM CEDAR HILL ST

Incident Type

Accident:P.D.

Dog Complaint

Oper. Under the Influence

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

ILLEGAL
DUMPING/LITTERING

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Vandalism

Ambulance

Oper. Under the Influence

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Ambulance

Report Run Date an Time: 1/27/2026 7:55:44 AM

Action Taken

Report

Other

Arrest

Report

Report

Report

Report

Checked/Secure

Assisted Party

Gone on Arrival

Assisted Party

Arrest

Unable to locate

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
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9:56 AM

6:01 AM

1:28 AM

9:11 PM

8:38 PM

4:43 PM

1:38 PM

12:50 PM

11:50 AM

10:19 AM

9:12 AM

6:03 AM

6:11 PM

3:17 PM

8:35 AM

NEWTON ST

SHOPS WAY

SOUTHWEST CUT /
HITCHING POST LN

NEWTON ST

WHITNEY ST

EAST MAIN ST

WHITNEY ST

WHITNEY ST

HUDSON ST/ MAIN ST

MAYNARD ST

HUDSON ST

WEST MAIN ST

MAIN ST

WASHBURN ST

MAIN ST

Report Run Date an Time: 1/27/2026 7:55:44 AM

Well Being Check

Shoplifting

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Dog Complaint

Ambulance

Ambulance

Ambulance

Found Property

Ambulance

Well Being Check

Ambulance

Disturbance

Ambulance

Ambulance

Spoken To

Report

Spoken To

Assisted Party

Checked/Secure

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Spoken To

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party

Assisted Party
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2600000951 1/22/2026  2:11 AM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To
2600001055 1/23/2026 11:19 PM DAVIS ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001032 1/23/2026  6:18 PM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001021 1/23/2026  4:37 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001010 1/23/2026  9:32 AM RODNEY TER Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001008 1/23/2026  9:06 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001004 1/23/2026  4:47 AM CENTRE DR Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001003 1/23/2026 1:18 AM EAST MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest
2600001074 1/24/2026  2:35 PM WESSON TER Fraud Report
2600001066 1/24/2026  4:42 AM HOWARD ST Ambulance Assisted Party
2600001063 1/24/2026  2:36 AM BALL ST/ GREEN ST Accident:P.D. Report
Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender
2600001003 01/23/2026 1:47 AM Jonaitispazaresk,Mol 433 Howard St Northborough, 30WF
ly MA 01532
Charges

90/24/K OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2600000884 01/20/2026 9:35PM  Penney,Diana R. 175 Rice Ave Northborough, MA 44 W F
01532
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Charges
90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §241
272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
2600000777 01/18/2026 1:36 PM  Mazur,Kayde Marie 25 Mount Vernon St Apt. 2 32WF

Monbleau Fitchburg, MA 01420
Charges

90/18/A SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION * c90 §18
90/23/H REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §24(2)(a)
90/24/F OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/241 ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I
90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE ¢c90 §34J

94C/34/I DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C §34

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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